AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY
COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.,

AND THE COMMISSIONERS' INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636
V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR AUGUST, 2020
DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2020

CHECKING & INVESTMENT
GENERAL FUND * $3,624,300.28
PRECINCT #1 $193,679.81
PRECINCT #2 $37,233.01
PRECINCT #3 $151,577.28
PRECINCT #4 $381,668.52
ALL OTHER FUNDS ek $8,650,234.18
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $13,038,693.08

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY
BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
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ONTHY REPORT

DANJA BLOODWORTN,-€OUNTY TREASURER
BALANCES ENDING AUGUST 31, 2020

INVESTMENT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND
PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

CCMH

SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD

TOTAL

DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS MANAGEMENT
COURT REPORTER

RECORDS PRESERVATION
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
COUNTY ATTY

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

A/P CLEARING

SHERIFF FORFEIRTURE FUND
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER
COURT TECHNOLOGY
OFFICERS FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY
K-9 DRUG DOG

CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
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3,555,374.74
189,739.02
30,882.06
146,732.65
375,783.59
7,067,490.54
512,866.85

11,878,869.45

68,925.54
0.01
228,320.48
30,883.80
31,663.59
92,409.51
1,156.55
3,940.79
6,350.95
4,844.63
5,884.93
5,939.68
16,101.27
46,064.65
102,070.26
485,256.12
18,418.55
3,182.60
710.39
7,699.33

1,159,823.63

13,038,693.08



CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY |

~ REPORT | _ ; .
AUGUST 2020 | L | |

| ENDING CASH | INTEREST | ANNUAL %
FUND | CASHBALANCE =~ DEPOSITS = WITHDRAWLS =~ BALANCE | EARNED | YEILD RATE
GENERAL FUND 83,315.79 547,22839 561,618.64 68,925.54 0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET 3,981,215.41 | 1159.33 | 427,000.00  3,555,374.74 | 1,159.33 0.35%
PAYROLL CLEARING 001|  421,038.71 | 421,03871 0.01 - ) } ~ 0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT 228,731.14 | 410.66 228,32048 | 0.00%
COURT REPORTER 30,883.80 | 30,883.80 | 0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION 31,663.59 ' 31,663.59 | 0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 92,596.48 | | 186.97 | 92,409.51 | 0.00%
COUNTY ATTY 1,126.55 30.00 | 1,156.55 | 0.00%
PRECINCT #1 10,545.85 32,844.15 39,449.21 3,940.79 | ; 0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET 209,686.41 5261 20,00000 | 189,739.02 | 5261 0.30%
PRECINCT #2 11,961.45 | 4321752 48,828.02 6,350.95 | | 0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET 61,870.21 | 1185 | 31,000.00 | 30,882.06 11.85 ’ 0.25%
PRECINCT #3 10,479.13 | 24,187.34 | 29,821.84 4,844.63 | . 0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET 156,693.14 39.51 10,000.00  146,732.65 39.51 | 0.30%
PRECINCT #4 9,612.85 37,406.80 41,134.72 | 5,884.93 0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET 398,668.63 114.96 23,00000 | 375,783.59 |  114.96 | 0.35%
A/P CLEARING 300,881.95 ~ 300,881.95 - 0.00%
SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND 5,939.68 | | 5,939.68 j 0.00%
SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD 509,974.66 2,892.19 512,866.85 | 2,892.19 2.25%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 16,698.37 | | 597.10 | 16,101.27 | i 0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY 46,338.15 | 273.50 46,064.65 | 0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND 60,097.74 44,972.66 300014  102,070.26 | | 0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 720,165.22 | 62066574 85557484 485256.12 ' | 0.00%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET 7,065,390.28 2,100.26 | 7.067490.54 | 2,100.26 0.35%
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY 18,570.92 | 544.25 | 696.62 18,418.55 | ' 0.00%
K-9 DRUG DOG 3,182.60 | L 3,182.60 | 0.00%
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG 710.39 ‘ | 710.39 . 0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING 7,699.33 | 7,699.33 [ 0.00%

\

|
GRAND TOTAL 13,773,817.78 | 2,79388.22  2,814512.92 _ 13,038,693.08




